BULK ITEMS:

TOWN OF HAGUE TRANSFER STATION FEE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2020

Hours of Operation: Wednesday and Saturdays - 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM

15 gal bags
30 gal bags
50 gal bags
Waste
C&D
Yard Waste

S 4.00/bag
S 6.00/bag
$10.00/bag
$35.00/yard
$70.00/yard
$35.00/yard — leaves, grass clippings, small brush

1 CUBIC YARD EQUALS 7 -30 GAL BAGS/CANS OR 4 —55 GAL BARRELS.

RECYCLING:

FURNITURE:

METAL:

APPLIANCES:

TIRES:

30 gal bags with drop off of waste

30 gal bags without drop off of waste
Mattresses & Box Springs/stuffed chairs
Headboards/Couches/Bureaus

Loose scrap steel, iron and other metals
Stove/washer/dryers/dishwasher

NO Charge

$ 1.00/ bag

PER Special Item List
PER Special Item list
$20.00/yard

$25.00 each

****Refrigerator/freezer/Air Conditioner $30.00 each
**** FREON MUST BE REMOVED OR THE ITEMS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED****
Car/Pickup truck

Large Truck

$10.00 each
$15.00 each

ALL TIRES are priced without rims. If customer CANNOT REMOVE rims there will be

AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF

Carpets:
Chairs:

End Tables:
Foot Stools:

Small
Large
Recliner
Small
Small
Large

Mattresses/Box Springs:

Sink:

Sofa:

Single Bowl
Double Bowl
Love Seat
Couch
Sleeper Sofa

$10.00 each

PRICE LIST OF SPECIAL ITEMS

Wooden Kitchen Size

Single/Twin
Double/Full
Queen

King

$ 25.00/100 sq. ft.
S 7.00/unit
$15.00/unit
$20.00/unit
S 7.00/unit
$10.00/unit
$12.50/unit
$15.00 each
$20.00 each
$25.00 each
$30.00 each
$10.00/unit
$15.00/unit
$20.00/unit
$25.00/unit
$35.00/unit

****Any acceptable items not on the List of Special Items will be charged by the yard****
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