## TOWN OF HAGUE TRANSFER STATION FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2020

Hours of Operation: Wednesday and Saturdays - 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM

BULK ITEMS: 15 gal bags \$ 4.00/bag

 30 gal bags
 \$ 6.00/bag

 50 gal bags
 \$10.00/bag

 Waste
 \$35.00/yard

 C & D
 \$70.00/yard

Yard Waste \$35.00/yard – leaves, grass clippings, small brush

1 CUBIC YARD EQUALS 7 -30 GAL BAGS/CANS **OR** 4 – 55 GAL BARRELS.

**RECYCLING:** 30 gal bags with drop off of waste NO Charge

30 gal bags without drop off of waste \$ 1.00/ bag

FURNITURE: Mattresses & Box Springs/stuffed chairs PER Special Item List

Headboards/Couches/Bureaus PER Special Item list

METAL:Loose scrap steel, iron and other metals\$20.00/yardAPPLIANCES:Stove/washer/dryers/dishwasher\$25.00 each

\*\*\*\*Refrigerator/freezer/Air Conditioner \$30.00 each

\*\*\*\* FREON MUST BE REMOVED OR THE ITEMS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED\*\*\*\*

TIRES: Car/Pickup truck \$10.00 each

Large Truck \$15.00 each

ALL TIRES are priced without rims. If customer CANNOT REMOVE rims there will be

AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF \$10.00 each

## PRICE LIST OF SPECIAL ITEMS

Carpets:			\$ 25.00/100 sq. ft.
Chairs:	Small	Wooden Kitchen Size	\$ 7.00/unit
	Large		\$15.00/unit
	Recliner		\$20.00/unit
<b>End Tables:</b>	Small		\$ 7.00/unit
<b>Foot Stools:</b>	Small		\$10.00/unit
	Large		\$12.50/unit
Mattresses/Box Springs:		Single/Twin	\$15.00 each
		Double/Full	\$20.00 each
		Queen	\$25.00 each
		King	\$30.00 each
Sink:	Single Bowl		\$10.00/unit
	Double Bowl		\$15.00/unit
Sofa:	Love Seat		\$20.00/unit
	Couch		\$25.00/unit
	Sleeper Sofa		\$35.00/unit

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup>Any acceptable items not on the List of Special Items will be charged by the yard\*\*\*\*